

MACP No. 462/9  
Kaptan Singh VS. Sombir Singh

28.11.2019

Present : None for petitioner.

Respondent no.1/driver in person with counsel.

Respondent no.2/registered owner is exparte vide order dated 23.09.2019.

Vehicle was uninsured.

Written statement/reply on behalf of driver filed. Spare copy kept on record for petitioner.

Be put up for settlement, if any/framing of issues on 04.02.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.11.2019