

MACP No. 460/19, 461/19, 462/19, 463/19
Rakesh Rai Vs Sombir Singh
Rakesh Kumar Vs Somvir Singh
Kaptan Singh Vs Somvir Singh
Manoj Kumar Vs Somvir Singh

19.06.2020

The matter is listed today in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court and Ld. District & Sessions Judge (North) passed from time to time for en-bloc adjournment of the matters on account of pandemic of covid-19.

In terms of Hon'ble High Court Order No. 17/DHC/20 dated 14.06.2020 only urgent matters (except where evidence is to be recorded) are to be taken up through Video Conferencing mode. Accordingly, case is adjourned for the same purpose for 25.08.2020.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.06.2020