

MACP No. 462/19  
Kaptan Singh Vs. Somvir Singh & Ors.

03.08.2021

Matter taken up through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: None

None has joined on behalf of parties despite availability of URL. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Advance copies of affidavits of PWs, if any be supplied to other parties through respective counsels atleast two weeks before next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the concerned PWs be taken well in advance.

Put up for PE on 27.09.2021.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.08.2021