

MACP No.460/2019 (**Lead case vide order dated 21.07.2022**)

Rakesh Rai V/s Somvir Singh & Ors.

MACP No.462/2019

Kaptan Singh V/s Somvir Singh & Ors.

MACP No.463/2019

Manoj Kumar V/s Somvir Singh & Ors.

10.11.2022

Present: Shri Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Ashok Kumar Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

None for owner Gurmeet Singh (ex-parte vide order dated 23.09.2019).

Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Matter is listed for PE. No PE in the matter has been led. The interest quotient of the petitioner(s) has already been stopped/curtailed vide order dated 13.12.2021. Renotify the matter for PE as a last and final opportunity now on **10.04.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.11.2022