

MACT 460/19 (**leading case**)  
RAKESH RAI Vs. SOMBIR SINGH  
AND  
MACT 462/19  
KAPTAN SINGH Vs. SOMVIR SINGH  
AND  
MACT 463/19  
MANOJ KUMAR Vs. SOMVIR SINGH

16.07.2024

Present:       None for petitioner.  
                  Shri Ashok Dahiya and Shri Sidharth, Ld. Counsels for driver  
                  None for owner. (**ex parte vide order dated 23.09.2019**).  
                  **Offending vehicle is uninsured**

                  Notice issued to the IO received back with the report that  
vehicle is lying in the malkhana.

**Notice be issued to concerned SHO to auction the vehicle in  
terms of clause 20 of Modified Claims Tribunal Agreed Procedure and file  
report on the next date of hearing.**

                  Matter is at the stage of RE.

                  Adjournment sought to lead RE. Last opportunity is granted for  
RE.

                  Put up on **05.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.07.2024